General Description
The MAX9242/MAX9244/MAX9246 deserialize three
LVDS serial-data inputs into 21 single-ended LVCMOS/
LVTTL outputs. A separate parallel-rate LVDS clock pro-
vides the timing for deserialization. The MAX9242/
MAX9244/MAX9246 feature spread-spectrum capability,
allowing the output data and clock frequency to spread
over a specified range to reduce EMI. The single-ended

Spread Spectrum and DC Balance
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3954; Rev 0; 1/06
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE PKG
CODE
MAX9242EUM -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP U48-1
MAX9244EUM -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP U48-1
MAX9246EUM -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP U48-1
Devices are available in lead-free packaging. Specify lead free by
adding a + symbol at the end of the part number when ordering.
Selector Guide
FREQUENCY RANGE
PART STROBE
EDGE
OVER-
SAMPLING
NON-DC
BALANCE
(MHz)
DC
BALANCE
(MHz)
MAX9242 Rising Yes 20 to 40 16 to 34
MAX9244 Falling Yes 20 to 40 16 to 34
MAX9246 Falling No 8 to 20 6 to 18
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
查询MAX9393供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M